091	35,2	42

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	08-26-19	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
DMB No. 0651-0011 (axp. 4/94)		r alon and mademark
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	10080226	63 <u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Palents and Trademarks: Pl	Please record the attached original documents or copy the
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kim A. Zeile; Thomas M Dean Poppeck; Paul F. Z Brian C. Doll		Name: PREFIX CORPORATION Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? D Yes O No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	☐ Merger	Street Address: 1300 Hamlin Road
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Suite 100
Other		City: Rochester Hills MI ZIP: 483
		*
4. Application number(s) or patent nu If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s)	mber(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes Q/No n, the execution date of the application is: August 17, B. Patent No.(s)
Application number(s) or patent nu If this document is being filed toge	mber(s): her with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: August 17, B. Patent No.(s)
4. Application number(s) or patent nu If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whole	mber(s): ther with a new application Additional numbers attemptions The correspondence	n, the execution date of the application is: August 17,
4. Application number(s) or patent nu If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s) I	nber(s): ther with a new application Additional numbers attended:	n, the execution date of the application is: August 17, B. Patent No.(s)
4. Application number(s) or patent number (s) or p	nber(s): ther with a new application Additional numbers attended:	n, the execution date of the application is: August 17, B. Patent No.(s) Hached? © Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
4. Application number(s) or patent number (s) or p	nber(s): ther with a new application Additional numbers attended:	n, the execution date of the application is: August 17, B. Patent No.(s) thacked? □ Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
4. Application number(s) or patent number (s) or p	nber(s): ther with a new application Additional numbers attended:	n, the execution date of the application is: August 17, B. Patent No.(s) ttached? • Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
4. Application number(s) or patent nu If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mandrew. R. Basile Name: YOUNG & BASILE Internal Address:	mber(s): her with a new application Additional numbers attem correspondence alled:	n, the execution date of the application is: August 17, B. Patent No.(s) flached? The St No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
4. Application number(s) or patent nu If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mandrew. R. Basile Name: YOUNG & BASILE Internal Address: Street Address: 3001 West	Additional numbers attended: Big Beaver Rd.	n, the execution date of the application is: August 17, B. Patent No.(s) thached? I Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

00000165 250115 all deputaents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 08/21/1998 TTON11 Washington, D.C. 20231 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document:

the original document.

William M. Hanlon, Name of Person Signing

August 17 1998

Our Reference: PFX-108-E PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kim Zeile, Thomas M. Sharples, Dean Poppeck, Paul F. Anderson and Brian C. Doll, of 6914 West Church Street, Clarkson, Michigan 48348; 8621 Woodsman, Washington, Michigan 48094; 8385 Washburn Road, Goodrich, Michigan 48438; 10175 Ellis Road, Clarkston, Michigan 48348; 10175 Ellis Road, Clarkston, Michigan 48348; and 803 Plate St., #105, Rochester, Michigan 48307, respectively, have invented a

COLLAPSIBLE SEAT

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Prefix Corporation, a corporation of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at 1300 West Hamlin Road, Suite 100, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said corporation, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the patent application executed by us on the 11 day of AV605T, 1998, and we hereby authorize our attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No. _____, filed _____, said patent application including subject matter disclosed in provisional applications: 60/056,341 filed August 18, 1997; 60/058,333 filed September 10, 1997; 60/068,116 filed December 19, 1997; and 60/071,920 filed January 20, 1998, and we hereby affirm our prior assignment of the inventions as described in said provisional applications executed by us on August 17 and 18, 1997; November 11, 1997; December 18, 1997; and January 19 and 20, 1998, respectively, and to all new inventions and subject matter contained in this patent application not previously disclosed by said provisional applications, and to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made while we are in the employ of said corporation, and any divisions or continuations of said application, and all Patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described therein, and any reexaminations, reissues or extensions of said Patents; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said United States applications to said corporation as assignee thereof.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby covenant and agree that we are the owners of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

Kim Zeile

RECORDED: 08/17/1998

Thomas M. Sharples Dean Poppeck

Paul F. Anderson

Signed and Sealed this 17 day of fugure, 1998.

After recordation, please return the Assignment to:

William M. Hanlon, Jr. YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. 3001 West Big Beaver, Suite 624 Troy, Michigan 48084-3107